11-291-01

12-04-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (***0***2***002)	THE REAL LINE AND THE THE THE THE THE THE
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	101907667

(Rev. 03/0 OMB No. Tab set To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HODGES TRANSPORTATION UN RICKCAPPS Internal Address: Po Box 234 CARSON (1)Y, NEWADA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 📮 No 3. Nature of conveyance: 89702 USA Assignment Merger | Street Address: PO Box 234 Security Agreement Change of Name Other____ City: CARSONCINY State: NV Zip: 89702 Execution Date: 11/20/01 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔊 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:____ B. Patent No.(s) 6,205,672 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🥻 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40 @ concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOHN D. LONG Enclosed Internal Address: PO BOX 3444 Authorized to be charged to deposit account REND NOVADA 89505 USA 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Po Box 3444 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: REND State: NV Zip: 84505 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy 9. Statement and signature. is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

12/03/2001 GTON11

01 FC:581

00000023 6205672

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 012322 FRAME: 0807

IN THE UNTED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE BEFORE THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE PATENTS

In RE:

The U.S. Patent of Craig Paulsen & Rick Capps

Title:

Digital Tire Caliper

Patent Number:

6,205,672

Issuance Date:

March 27, 2001

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I. Recital of Consideration

Whereas, I, Rick Capps, of Fernley, Nevada, USA, co-inventor and co-patent holder of the above captioned U.S. patent, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have co-ownership in the above captioned U.S. patent, and is willing to transfer to ASSIGNEE the co-ownership of same for a fee certain and other good and valuable consideration, and

Whereas, Hodges Transportation, Inc., a Nevada corporation, of Lyon County, Nevada, referred hereinafter as "ASSIGNEE", whose mailing address is **PO BOX 234, Carson City, Nevada 89702, USA** is desirous of obtaining the said co-ownership consisting of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest of the above captioned patent from the ASSIGNOR, and is willing to pay a fee certain and other valuable and good consideration for it.

Terms of Assignment

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the ASSIGNOR hereby transfer, sell, assign unto said ASSIGNEE. fully and exclusively, all of my entire title, interest, right to the above captioned U.S patent and any other patent application(s) and patent(s) derived therefrom, both here in the United States and abroad; I hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, as well as any foreign authority of same stature having proper authority over any derived foreign application and issued patents, to issue upon ASSIGNEE, fully and exclusively, all of my entire title, interest, right to the above captioned U.S patent and any other patent application(s)n and patents derived therefrom, both here in the United States and abroad. for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent(s). as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 012322 FRAME: 0808

Executed this	20th	day of	NOVEMBER	, 20001
At County of Lyon, State of Nevada, USA.				
Rick Capps				
STATE OF NEV	VADA)		
COUNTY OF L	YON) SS:		
Before me personally appeared said RICK CAPPS				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed				
this the 20°	day of N	November 2001.		
			J. J.	ULIA SEBAUGHER

NOTARY PUBLIC

RECORDED: 11/27/2001

JULIA SCRAUGHER

Notary Public - State of Nevada

Appointment Recorded in Lyon County

No: 00-64115-12 - Expires August 4, 2004

PATENT REEL: 012322 FRAME: 0809